

PROJECT: **Industrial Park Road**

CLIENT: **Village of Baroda**

BID OPENING: June 17, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Harris Con Ag LLC		Hollerbach Excavating Inc.		Pajay Inc.		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Roadway: Items 1-34												
1	Mobilization, 35,000 Max	1	L.S.	35000.00	\$35,000.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00	
2	Traffic Maintenance and Control, Industrial Park Road	1	L.S.	3450.00	\$3,450.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	4950.00	\$4,950.00	3950.00	\$3,950.00	
3	Machine Grading, Modified	13	STA	2800.00	\$36,400.00	750.00	\$9,750.00	2950.00	\$38,350.00	2875.00	\$37,375.00	
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	6600.00	\$6,600.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00	
5	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	200	CYD	18.00	\$3,600.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	21.50	\$4,300.00	15.00	\$3,000.00	
6	8" Aggregate Base, Modified, 22A	5670	SYD	7.00	\$39,690.00	6.35	\$36,004.50	5.00	\$28,350.00	5.00	\$28,350.00	
7	HMA, 3C	700	TON	69.00	\$48,300.00	71.00	\$49,700.00	80.00	\$56,000.00	73.00	\$51,100.00	
8	HMA, LVSP	980	TON	72.00	\$70,560.00	75.00	\$73,500.00	83.00	\$81,340.00	76.00	\$74,480.00	
9	HMA, Approach	24	TON	300.00	\$7,200.00	300.00	\$7,200.00	330.00	\$7,920.00	350.00	\$8,400.00	
10	Hand Patching	20	TON	300.00	\$6,000.00	300.00	\$6,000.00	330.00	\$6,600.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	
11	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5670	SFT	2.50	\$14,175.00	3.25	\$18,427.50	3.00	\$17,010.00	3.75	\$21,262.50	
12	Concrete Curb and Gutter	2630	LFT	10.70	\$28,141.00	15.00	\$39,450.00	12.60	\$33,138.00	14.00	\$36,820.00	
13	Storm Sewer, 12 inch, Class IV, Trench B	430	LFT	30.00	\$12,900.00	32.50	\$13,975.00	39.50	\$16,985.00	29.00	\$12,470.00	
14	Storm Sewer, 18 inch, Class IV, Trench B	80	LFT	37.00	\$2,960.00	36.00	\$2,880.00	46.50	\$3,720.00	36.00	\$2,880.00	
15	Storm Sewer, 24 inch, Class IV, Trench B	100	LFT	51.00	\$5,100.00	47.50	\$4,750.00	61.50	\$6,150.00	46.00	\$4,600.00	
16	Storm Sewer, 30 inch, Class IV, Trench B	700	LFT	68.00	\$47,600.00	64.75	\$45,325.00	77.50	\$54,250.00	65.00	\$45,500.00	
17	Storm Sewer End Section, 30 inch	1	EA	1100.00	\$1,100.00	1150.00	\$1,150.00	1525.00	\$1,525.00	700.00	\$700.00	
18	Riprap, Plain	16	SYD	75.00	\$1,200.00	150.00	\$2,400.00	60.00	\$960.00	75.00	\$1,200.00	
19	60 inch Dia Drain Structure	3	EA	2500.00	\$7,500.00	4950.00	\$14,850.00	2500.00	\$7,500.00	2200.00	\$6,600.00	
20	48 inch Dia Drain Structure	7	EA	2000.00	\$14,000.00	3600.00	\$25,200.00	1650.00	\$11,550.00	1800.00	\$12,600.00	
21	24 inch Dia Catch Basin	4	EA	1000.00	\$4,000.00	1700.00	\$6,800.00	950.00	\$3,800.00	1100.00	\$4,400.00	
22	Dr Str Cover, Type K	13	EA	700.00	\$9,100.00	750.00	\$9,750.00	675.00	\$8,775.00	525.00	\$6,825.00	
23	Dr Str Cover, Type E	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	450.00	\$450.00	375.00	\$375.00	275.00	\$275.00	
24	Connect to Existing Storm Structure	1	EA	1000.00	\$1,000.00	2250.00	\$2,250.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	
25	Excavation, Earth	3900	CYD	6.00	\$23,400.00	3.50	\$13,650.00	6.00	\$23,400.00	3.50	\$13,650.00	
26	Pvmt Mrkgs, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2600	LFT	0.25	\$650.00	2.10	\$5,460.00	1.00	\$2,600.00	0.25	\$650.00	



PROJECT: **Industrial Park Road**

CLIENT: **Village of Baroda**

BID OPENING: June 17, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Harris Con Ag LLC		Hollerbach Excavating Inc.		Pajay Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
27	Pvmt Mrkgs, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2600	LFT	0.25	\$650.00	2.20	\$5,720.00	1.00	\$2,600.00	0.25	\$650.00
28	Pvmt Mrkgs, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch Stop Bar	40	LFT	6.00	\$240.00	18.00	\$720.00	10.00	\$400.00	15.00	\$600.00
29	Sign, Type IIIA	22	SFT	20.00	\$440.00	22.00	\$484.00	22.00	\$484.00	20.00	\$440.00
30	Sign, Type IIIb	10	SFT	20.00	\$200.00	22.00	\$220.00	22.00	\$220.00	20.00	\$200.00
31	Post, Steel, 3 lb	60	LFT	10.00	\$600.00	12.00	\$720.00	11.00	\$660.00	10.00	\$600.00
32	Conduit, 4 inch	2600	LFT	4.00	\$10,400.00	7.50	\$19,500.00	5.00	\$13,000.00	8.00	\$20,800.00
33	Slope Restoration, Type A (Industrial Park Road)	4000	SYD	3.00	\$12,000.00	2.25	\$9,000.00	2.00	\$8,000.00	3.00	\$12,000.00
34	Slope Restoration, Type B (Industrial Park Road)	950	SYD	4.00	\$3,800.00	2.50	\$2,375.00	3.00	\$2,850.00	3.00	\$2,850.00
Roadway Items Subtotal					\$458,356.00		\$457,161.00		\$469,762.00		\$466,227.50

Water: Items 35-43

35	Traffic Maintenance and Control, Hills Road	1	L.S.	5300.00	\$5,300.00	5900.00	\$5,900.00	6650.00	\$6,650.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
36	Water Main, 12 inch	1800	LFT	54.00	\$97,200.00	52.50	\$94,500.00	54.00	\$97,200.00	76.00	\$136,800.00
37	Water Main, 6 inch	45	LFT	36.00	\$1,620.00	35.00	\$1,575.00	49.00	\$2,205.00	100.00	\$4,500.00
38	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6-inch	4	EA	5000.00	\$20,000.00	6100.00	\$24,400.00	4950.00	\$19,800.00	4150.00	\$16,600.00
39	Gate Valve and Box, 12-inch	4	EA	2500.00	\$10,000.00	4750.00	\$19,000.00	3200.00	\$12,800.00	2750.00	\$11,000.00
40	Connect to Existing 12" Water Main	2	EA	550.00	\$1,100.00	2700.00	\$5,400.00	2150.00	\$4,300.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
41	Water Main, 4 inch (services)	65	LFT	60.00	\$3,900.00	50.00	\$3,250.00	50.00	\$3,250.00	100.00	\$6,500.00
41B	Gate Valve and Box, 4-inch	1	EA	650.00	\$650.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	3150.00	\$3,150.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
42	Compacted Aggregate, 22A Driveway Replacement, 6"	90	SYD	5.00	\$450.00	7.75	\$697.50	8.00	\$720.00	10.00	\$900.00
43	Restoration, Hills Road	450	SYD	5.00	\$2,250.00	5.00	\$2,250.00	6.50	\$2,925.00	5.00	\$2,250.00
Water Items Subtotal					\$142,470.00		\$157,972.50		\$153,000.00		\$190,550.00

PROJECT: **Industrial Park Road**

CLIENT: **Village of Baroda**

BID OPENING: June 17, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Harris Con Ag LLC		Hollerbach Excavating Inc.		Pajay Inc.		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Sewer: Items 44-47												
44	Sanitary Sewer, 8 inch	825	LFT	54.00	\$44,550.00	39.50	\$32,587.50	49.50	\$40,837.50	75.00	\$61,875.00	
45	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter w/Frame and Cover	3	EA	3000.00	\$9,000.00	4950.00	\$14,850.00	2950.00	\$8,850.00	2250.00	\$6,750.00	
46	6-inch Service Lead	400	LFT	26.00	\$10,400.00	31.00	\$12,400.00	64.50	\$25,800.00	15.00	\$6,000.00	
47	8-inch x 6-inch Wye	8	EA	100.00	\$800.00	175.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$4,000.00	175.00	\$1,400.00	
Water Items Subtotal					\$64,750.00		\$61,237.50		\$79,487.50		\$76,025.00	
Total of Lump Sum and Unit Price Bids = Total Bid Price						\$665,576.00		\$676,371.00		\$702,249.50		\$732,802.50

Error in calculation but was fixed.

PROJECT: Industrial Park Road

CLIENT: Village of Baroda

BID OPENING: June 17, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	B and Z Co.		B&L Excavating LLC		Milbocker & Sons Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Roadway: Items 1-34									
1	Mobilization, 35,000 Max	1	L.S.	33000.00	\$33,000.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Traffic Maintenance and Control, Industrial Park Road	1	L.S.	5400.00	\$5,400.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Machine Grading, Modified	13	STA	1500.00	\$19,500.00	1300.00	\$16,900.00	2500.00	\$32,500.00
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	6800.00	\$6,800.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
5	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	200	CYD	12.00	\$2,400.00	12.00	\$2,400.00	18.00	\$3,600.00
6	8" Aggregate Base, Modified, 22A	5670	SYD	6.50	\$36,855.00	9.00	\$51,030.00	11.00	\$62,370.00
7	HMA, 3C	700	TON	69.00	\$48,300.00	90.00	\$63,000.00	90.00	\$63,000.00
8	HMA, LVSP	980	TON	72.00	\$70,560.00	100.00	\$98,000.00	97.00	\$95,060.00
9	HMA, Approach	24	TON	300.00	\$7,200.00	175.00	\$4,200.00	150.00	\$3,600.00
10	Hand Patching	20	TON	300.00	\$6,000.00	170.00	\$3,400.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
11	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5670	SFT	2.85	\$16,159.50	4.00	\$22,680.00	2.85	\$16,159.50
12	Concrete Curb and Gutter	2630	LFT	12.00	\$31,560.00	26.00	\$68,380.00	12.00	\$31,560.00
13	Storm Sewer, 12 inch, Class IV, Trench B	430	LFT	56.00	\$24,080.00	36.00	\$15,480.00	55.00	\$23,650.00
14	Storm Sewer, 18 inch, Class IV, Trench B	80	LFT	63.50	\$5,080.00	52.00	\$4,160.00	60.00	\$4,800.00
15	Storm Sewer, 24 inch, Class IV, Trench B	100	LFT	78.40	\$7,840.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	80.00	\$8,000.00
16	Storm Sewer, 30 inch, Class IV, Trench B	700	LFT	95.75	\$67,025.00	72.00	\$50,400.00	95.00	\$66,500.00
17	Storm Sewer End Section, 30 inch	1	EA	1215.00	\$1,215.00	700.00	\$700.00	1750.00	\$1,750.00
18	Riprap, Plain	16	SYD	60.00	\$960.00	75.00	\$1,200.00	100.00	\$1,600.00
19	60 inch Dia Drain Structure	3	EA	3132.00	\$9,396.00	6000.00	\$18,000.00	2750.00	\$8,250.00
20	48 inch Dia Drain Structure	7	EA	1500.00	\$10,500.00	2500.00	\$17,500.00	1750.00	\$12,250.00
21	24 inch Dia Catch Basin	4	EA	800.00	\$3,200.00	1200.00	\$4,800.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
22	Dr Str Cover, Type K	13	EA	675.00	\$8,775.00	800.00	\$10,400.00	900.00	\$11,700.00
23	Dr Str Cover, Type E	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	450.00	\$450.00	800.00	\$800.00
24	Connect to Existing Storm Structure	1	EA	1200.00	\$1,200.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
25	Excavation, Earth	3900	CYD	8.00	\$31,200.00	2.00	\$7,800.00	12.00	\$46,800.00
26	Pvmt Mrkgs, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2600	LFT	0.30	\$780.00	1.00	\$2,600.00	0.20	\$520.00



PROJECT: **Industrial Park Road**

CLIENT: **Village of Baroda**

BID OPENING: June 17, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	B and Z Co.		B&L Excavating LLC		Milbocker & Sons Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
27	Pvmt Mrkgs, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2600	LFT	0.30	\$780.00	1.00	\$2,600.00	0.20	\$520.00
28	Pvmt Mrkgs, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch Stop Bar	40	LFT	15.00	\$600.00	16.00	\$640.00	15.00	\$600.00
29	Sign, Type IIIA	22	SFT	30.00	\$660.00	20.00	\$440.00	20.00	\$440.00
30	Sign, Type IIIb	10	SFT	30.00	\$300.00	20.00	\$200.00	20.00	\$200.00
31	Post, Steel, 3 lb	60	LFT	5.25	\$315.00	9.00	\$540.00	10.00	\$600.00
32	Conduit, 4 inch	2600	LFT	8.00	\$20,800.00	15.00	\$39,000.00	9.00	\$23,400.00
33	Slope Restoration, Type A (Industrial Park Road)	4000	SYD	5.00	\$20,000.00	5.00	\$20,000.00	3.00	\$12,000.00
34	Slope Restoration, Type B (Industrial Park Road)	950	SYD	6.00	\$5,700.00	5.00	\$4,750.00	3.25	\$3,087.50
Roadway Items Subtotal					\$504,540.50		\$565,650.00		\$617,317.00

Water: Items 35-43

35	Traffic Maintenance and Control, Hills Road	1	L.S.	6000.00	\$6,000.00	5300.00	\$5,300.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
36	Water Main, 12 inch	1800	LFT	58.00	\$104,400.00	50.00	\$90,000.00	63.00	\$113,400.00
37	Water Main, 6 inch	45	LFT	50.00	\$2,250.00	40.00	\$1,800.00	55.00	\$2,475.00
38	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6-inch	4	EA	4600.00	\$18,400.00	3200.00	\$12,800.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
39	Gate Valve and Box, 12-inch	4	EA	2972.00	\$11,888.00	1800.00	\$7,200.00	3000.00	\$12,000.00
40	Connect to Existing 12" Water Main	2	EA	1500.00	\$3,000.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
41	Water Main, 4 inch (services)	65	LFT	68.00	\$4,420.00	35.00	\$2,275.00	80.00	\$5,200.00
41B	Gate Valve and Box, 4-inch	1	EA	2131.00	\$2,131.00	1100.00	\$1,100.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
42	Compacted Aggregate, 22A Driveway Replacement, 6"	90	SYD	12.00	\$1,080.00	7.00	\$630.00	18.00	\$1,620.00
43	Restoration, Hills Road	450	SYD	4.65	\$2,092.50	3.00	\$1,350.00	5.00	\$2,250.00
Water Items Subtotal					\$155,661.50		\$128,455.00		\$211,945.00

PROJECT: **Industrial Park Road**

CLIENT: **Village of Baroda**

BID OPENING: June 17, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	B and Z Co.		B&L Excavating LLC		Milbocker & Sons Inc.		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Sewer: Items 44-47										
44	Sanitary Sewer, 8 inch	825	LFT	77.00	\$63,525.00	65.00	\$53,625.00	95.00	\$78,375.00	
45	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter w/Frame and Cover	3	EA	2730.00	\$8,190.00	3700.00	\$11,100.00	4000.00	\$12,000.00	
46	6-inch Service Lead	400	LFT	35.00	\$14,000.00	28.00	\$11,200.00	25.00	\$10,000.00	
47	8-inch x 6-inch Wye	8	EA	200.00	\$1,600.00	150.00	\$1,200.00	175.00	\$1,400.00	
Water Items Subtotal						\$87,315.00		\$77,125.00		\$101,775.00
Total of Lump Sum and Unit Price Bids = Total Bid Price						\$747,517.00		\$771,230.00		\$931,037.00

Error in calculation but was fixed.